

Community Partner Agreement				
	Achieve Escambia and		organization, if applicable)	

Achieve Escambia and ______ enter into this agreement for the purpose of working towards Achieve Escambia's vision statement:

Every generation achieves success- cradle to career.

Members of the Achieve Escambia Community Partnership believe the following:

- ✓ That every child is capable of learning and deserves the opportunity to succeed;
- ✓ That education is a critical ladder to realizing one's full potential;
- ✓ That the promise of our children is a resource we cannot afford to waste; and
- ✓ Together, through shared and coordinated efforts, we can and will create a thriving Escambia County community where every generation achieves success – cradle to career.

Achieve Escambia Community Partners pledge to:

- ✓ Act as "champions" of the Achieve Escambia vision and mission and will work to better align educational and workforce development efforts;
- Communicate regularly with staff and work teams about the status and progress of data related to the Achieve Escambia roadmap;
- Promote and take part in the effective use of data and commit to championing datadriven decision-making in programmatic efforts;
- ✓ Share grant, technical assistance, and capacity building opportunities, when possible;
- Provide letters of support for initiatives that meet the Achieve Escambia strategic goals with reasonable advanced notice;
- ✓ Provide Achieve Escambia with updates on program information and changes;
- Use the Achieve Escambia community partner seal and link to the Achieve Escambia website;
- ✓ Give permission to use their photographs for marketing and community engagement material for Achieve Escambia's website and social media;
- ✓ Identify, share, and promote best practices supported by data with fellow members of the Achieve Escambia community; and
- ✓ When possible, align efforts and share data to improve results in the following key outcome areas:

-Kindergarten Readiness -High School Graduation -Academic Success -Career Readiness



Achieve Escambia will, in return, provide Community Partners with:

- ✓ Social media and web recognition and promotion;
- Opportunity to add partner events to Achieve Escambia Cradle to Career event calendar;
- ✓ Share grant, technical assistance, and capacity building opportunities, when possible;
- Provide letters of support for initiatives that align with the Achieve Escambia vision and mission with reasonable advanced notice.

Financial Considerations:

Nothing in this Partnership Agreement Shall be deemed to be a commitment or obligations of funds from either Achieve Escambia or _____.

Partner Director or Representative	Achieve Escambia Representative
Signature and Date	Signature and Date
Please circle to indicate your work	team interest:
 Data Team 	
 Communications & Communi 	ty Engagement Team
 Outcome Area Collective Acti 	on Networks:
-Kindergarten Readiness	-Academic Success
-High School Graduation	-Career Readiness
Email:	Subscribe to Newsletter?